DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1011737

\$40.00 Pgs=3

09/03/2024 12:44 PM

MACAULEY LAW GROUP, P.C.

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

This document does not contain

aury Macauley

APN: 1320-30-112-018

#### WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Macauley Law Group, P.C. 5470 Kietzke Lane, Suite 300 Reno, NV 89511

## MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Nancy Jo Thompson, Trustee 1761 Heather Circle Minden, NV 89423

RPTT: \$0.00 Exempt (7)

Exempt (7): A transfer of title to or from a trust, if the transfer is made without consideration.

# GRANT, BARGAIN, and SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS that:

NANCY J. THOMPSON, an unmarried woman,

(hereinafter called GRANTOR(S)) for NO consideration, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE and CONVEY to:

NANCY JO THOMPSON, TRUSTEE OF THE NJ THOMPSON LIVING TRUST dated July 15, 2024, and any amendments thereto,

(hereinafter called GRANTEE(S)) all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to, and any revisions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the

accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on the 15 day of \_\_\_, 2024. STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF, WASHOE day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, NANCY J. THOMPSON,  $\square$  personally known to me OR  $\bowtie$  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument in the capacity set forth therein, who acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public My commission expires:



## EXHIBIT "A"

## Legal Description:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Unit 18, as set forth on the Final Map of WESTWOOD PARK NO. III, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 29, 1989, in Book 1189, in Page 3658, as Document No. 215633.

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/18<sup>th</sup> interest in and to the common area lying within the interior lines as set forth on Final Map of WESTWOOD PARK NO. III, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 29, 1989, in Book 1189, in Page 3658, as Document no. 215633.

APN: 1320-30-112-018

(This legal description was contained in a Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded as Document No. 0699527 in the official records of the Douglas County Recorder on April 20, 2007.)

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor	Parcel Number	er (s)				(	\
a) 1320-30-11	2-018	<del></del>				\	\
b)		<del></del>				\	\
c)						\	. \
d)							\\
2. Type of Pr a) () c) () e) () g) ()	roperty: Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural Other:	b) b) h)	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home		Jee	OPTIONAL USE ONL	Y I J
3. Total Val	ue/Sales Pri	ce of Propert	y: /\$	0.00	The same of the sa	\	
		ure Only (value		0.00	1	1	
Transfer T				0.00	1		<del></del>
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$0.00							
rtoar rope	sity transition i	an Buo.	/ 4	\.			
4. If Exempt	ion Claimed:		1	1		/	
a. Trans	fer Tax Exemp	tion, per NRS 37	5.090, Section:	7		/	
b. Expla	in Reason for E	Exemption:	Transfer	tora	cczb	a living trus	1
with	out cansi	devotion		1		•	
The undersigned and NRS 375.	ed declares and 110, that the inf be supported t	ntage being tr d acknowledges, formation provide by documentation	under penalty o ad is correct to the if called upon to	f perjury, po e best of the c substanti	- ursuant to neir inform ate the in	nation and formation	
provided hereig	n. Furthermore	the disallowand	e of any claimed	i exemption	n, or othe	r determination	
of additional ta	x due, may res	ult in a penalty o	f 10% of the tax	due plus in	terest at	1% per month.	
Pursuant to l		the Buyer and	Seller shall be	e jointly a	nd seve	rally liable for a	ny
Signature	· /	OFVICE	3 . · V	Cap	acity	ent/Attorney	
Signature_		1 (000			acity_		
SELLER (G	RANTOR) I	NFORMATIC	N BUYER	(GRAN	TEE) IN	<b>IFORMATION</b>	
	REQUIRED)	The state of the s		(REQUIRED	D)		
<b>Print Name:</b>	Nancy Jo Tho	ompson				npson, Trustee	
Address:	1761 Heather	r Circle		s: <u>1761 He</u>	ather Circ	ele	
City:	Minden		City:	Minden			
State:	NV Z	ip: 89423	State:	NV	_ Zip:	89423	<del></del>
COMPANY	IDEDSON E	REQUESTING	RECORDIN	G			
	NOT THE SELLER		, KLOOKOIII	=			
Print Name:	Laury M. Mac			Escrov	v # N/A		
Address:		Lane, Suite 300			-		
City: Reno			State:	١٧	Zip:	89511	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)